FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of:

LIONEL CLYDE SPROULE

Date of death: 16/12/2010

Last known residential address of deceased: 55 Pitcairn Street, Glenorchy, Tasmania

Address in Will: 55 Pitcairn Street, Glenorchy, Tasmania

Date of Will: 01/06/1998

Executor named in Will: Instituted: BEXLEY SPROULE

Substitute: SHARON PATREECE SPROULE (in the

Will called SHARON PATRICE SPROULE)

Full name of applicant: LORRAINE MARGARET MCGAUGHEY (in the Will

called LARRAINE MARGARET MCGAUGHEY) as Personal Representative of the Estate of Bexley

Sproule

Address of applicant: 43 Clydesdale Avenue, Glenorchy, Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Navigate Law Services

Estate of: Lionel Clyde Sproule DX: NA

Applicant/Firm name: Navigate Law Services Tel: 0400 009 471

Address: PO Box 99 Email: navigatelawservices@gmail.com

KEMPTON TAS 7030 Practitioner: EC Batt

Address for service:	3452 Mid
----------------------	----------

3452 Midlands Highway, Melton Mowbray in Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

letters of administration with the Will dated 01/06/1998 annexed;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.